

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1487 OF 2004

SHARAD CHARANDAS AMBADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISIDCITION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1487 OF 2004

SHARAD CHARANDAS AMBADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has no

instructions in the case as his client is not responding to  
his letters.

The Appeal is dismissed as such.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 15, 2010.